



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3W42
District: District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 195 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44559015201 (*)
Contract Desc: RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,987,787.00	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,233,393.01	117.83%
3	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,268,295.10	175.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

District: District 3

Counties: SANTA ROSA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 195 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44559015201 (*)

Contract Descr: RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing of SR 89 from N of SR 87 North to S of CR 178 in Santa Rosa County. Other improvements under this project include turnout widening, minor drainage improvements, guardrail and signing and pavement markings.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44559015201		(1.000) LS	306,600.00000	306,600.00	471,820.00000	471,820.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44559015201		(195.000) DA (LS)	302,500.00000	302,500.00	241,670.00000	241,670.00	675,000.00000	675,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,505.000 ED	0.28000	3,221.40	0.40000	4,602.00	15.00000	172,575.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,264.000 ED	0.10000	2,426.40	0.15000	3,639.60	0.15000	3,639.60
0025 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		2,448.000 EA	5.38000	13,170.24	7.40000	18,115.20	6.00000	14,688.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		606.000 ED	16.14000	9,780.84	21.50000	13,029.00	50.00000	30,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	195.000	37.63000	7,337.85	21.50000	4,192.50	100.00000	19,500.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	6,025.000	2.65000	15,966.25	4.30000	25,907.50	3.00000	18,075.00
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	4.000	385.00000	1,540.00	570.00000	2,280.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL	AC	862.050	80.63000	69,507.09	64.50000	55,602.23	75.00000	64,653.75
0055 0107 2 MOWING	AC	739.080	80.63000	59,592.02	64.50000	47,670.66	75.00000	55,431.00
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44559015201	AC (LS)	(9.950)	9,800.00000	9,800.00	51,760.00000	51,760.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0065 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	14.000	268.75000	3,762.50	359.00000	5,026.00	300.00000	4,200.00
0070 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	24.400	115.00000	2,806.00	69.00000	1,683.60	500.00000	12,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44559015201		(1.000) LS	6,300.00000	6,300.00	15,260.00000	15,260.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		286.000 SY	48.50000	13,871.00	79.00000	22,594.00	10.00000	2,860.00
0085 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		249.000 SY	28.00000	6,972.00	49.50000	12,325.50	52.00000	12,948.00
0090 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		42.800 TN	165.00000	7,062.00	318.00000	13,610.40	192.00000	8,217.60
0095 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		3,874.000 SY	4.90000	18,982.60	2.10000	8,135.40	3.00000	11,622.00
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		263,416.000 SY	2.48000	653,271.68	2.50000	658,540.00	3.00000	790,248.00
0105 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		1,567.200 TN	170.50000	267,207.60	189.00000	296,200.80	166.00000	260,155.20
0110 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		29,310.900 TN	153.50000	4,499,223.15	182.00000	5,334,583.80	186.00000	5,451,827.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0115 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		10.700 TN	430.00000	4,601.00	570.00000	6,099.00	300.00000	3,210.00
0120 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		26.000 LF	250.00000	6,500.00	210.00000	5,460.00	200.00000	5,200.00
0125 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		34.000 LF	250.00000	8,500.00	275.00000	9,350.00	300.00000	10,200.00
0130 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00	4,890.00000	9,780.00	8,600.00000	17,200.00
0135 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00	3,950.00000	7,900.00	10,600.00000	21,200.00
0140 0430991 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB-CONSTRUCTION USE		5.000 EA	2,250.00000	11,250.00	1,370.00000	6,850.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0145 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		241.000 LF	38.17000	9,198.97	53.50000	12,893.50	100.00000	24,100.00
0150 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		50.000 LF	24.73000	1,236.50	12.00000	600.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0155 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	5,321.25000	5,321.25	7,490.00000	7,490.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		37,130.000 SY	3.10000	115,103.00	3.20000	118,816.00	3.50000	129,955.00
0165 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL-SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		10,489.000 SY	6.10000	63,982.90	13.50000	141,601.50	25.00000	262,225.00
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		868.000 EA	3.76250	3,265.85	5.20000	4,513.60	6.00000	5,208.00
0175 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.550 GM	1,128.75000	4,007.06	1,560.00000	5,538.00	10,000.00000	35,500.00
0180 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.063 GM	5,375.00000	338.63	7,070.00000	445.41	10,000.00000	630.00
0185 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		77.000 LF	6.45000	496.65	8.90000	685.30	10.00000	770.00
0190 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		87.000 LF	8.60000	748.20	11.75000	1,022.25	10.00000	870.00
0195 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.620 GM	1,128.75000	5,214.83	1,560.00000	7,207.20	15,000.00000	69,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0200 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.658 GM	913.75000	1,515.00	1,260.00000	2,089.08	15,000.00000	24,870.00
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44559015201		(1.000) LS	100,653.55000	100,653.55	100,653.55000	100,653.55	100,653.55000	100,653.55
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$6,648,834.01		\$7,757,242.58		\$9,854,982.10

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		37.507 GM	1,945.95425	72,986.91	2,930.00000	109,895.51	19,000.00000	712,633.00
0215 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		29.000 AS	483.75000	14,028.75	650.00000	18,850.00	750.00000	21,750.00
0220 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	107.50000	107.50	144.00000	144.00	250.00000	250.00
0225 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		9.000 AS	53.75000	483.75	72.00000	648.00	150.00000	1,350.00
0230 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		7.000 EA	268.75000	1,881.25	359.00000	2,513.00	100.00000	700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,520.000 EA	3.76250	9,481.50	5.20000	13,104.00	6.00000	15,120.00
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44559015201		(1.000) LS	53,222.49750	53,222.50	73,480.00000	73,480.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		77.000 LF	7.52500	579.43	10.50000	808.50	4.00000	308.00
0250 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		413.000 LF	10.75000	4,439.75	14.75000	6,091.75	4.00000	1,652.00
0255 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.039 GM	6,450.00000	251.55	6,850.00000	267.15	30,000.00000	1,170.00
0260 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		8.000 LF	21.50000	172.00	29.75000	238.00	50.00000	400.00
0265 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		26.376 GM	4,300.00000	113,416.80	5,930.00000	156,409.68	30,000.00000	791,280.00
0270 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.063 GM	8,600.00000	541.80	11,310.00000	712.53	30,000.00000	1,890.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3W42

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0275 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.287 GM	4,300.00000	35,634.10	5,930.00000	49,141.91	30,000.00000	248,610.00
0280 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		10.540 GM	3,010.00000	31,725.40	4,160.00000	43,846.40	30,000.00000	316,200.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$338,952.99		\$476,150.43		\$2,413,313.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,987,787.00		\$8,233,393.01		12,268,295.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230511 May 11, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3W42

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.